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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

Tallahassee Division 
 

  
KATE CALVIN, JOHN NELSON,    
CHARLES J. PARRISH, LONNIE 
GRIFFIN and CONCERNED UNITED  
PEOPLE,   
        
   Plaintiffs,         
         
vs.       Case No.: 4:15-cv-00131-MW-CAS 
 
JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF   
COMMISSIONERS, JEFFERSON 
COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD, and 
MARTY BISHOP, SUPERVISOR 
OF ELECTIONS, in his official  
capacity,        
        
   Defendants.     
      / 

 
NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT AND JOINT MOTION 

TO ENTER CONSENT ORDER AND CLOSE THE CASE 
 

Plaintiffs and Defendants, by and through undersigned counsel, pursuant to Rule 41(a)(2), 

Fed. R. Civ. P., give notice that the parties have amicably resolved Plaintiffs’ claim for attorneys’ 

fees and costs, and jointly move for the entry of the attached Agreed Order administratively closing 

this action and retaining jurisdiction to enforce the terms of the settlement.   

 
Nancy Abudu      Linda Bond Edwards 
Fla. Bar No. 111881     Fla. Bar No. 0057282 
nabudu@aclufl.org     ledwards@rumberger.com 
Shalini Goel Agarwal     Brian L. Hayden 
Fla. Bar No. 90843     Fla. Bar No. 058987 
sagarwal@aclufl.org     bhayden@rumberger.com 
ACLU Foundation of Florida, Inc.   RUMBERGER, KIRK & CALDWELL 
4500 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 340   215 South Monroe St., Suite 702 
Miami, FL 33137     P.O. Box 10507 
Tel: 786-363-2700     Tallahassee, FL  32302-2507 
Fax: 786-363-1448     Tel: 850-222-6550 
       Fax:  850-222-8783 

Case 4:15-cv-00131-MW-CAS   Document 70   Filed 07/13/16   Page 1 of 2



 

{07127683;2}-2- 
 

Randall C. Berg, Jr. 
Fla. Bar No. 318371     Attorneys for Jefferson County Board of 
rberg@FloridaJusticeInstitute.org   Commissioners and Marty Bishop 
Dante P. Trevisani 
Fla. Bar No. 72912     By: s/Linda Bond-Edwards                  
dtrevisani@FloridaJusticeInstitute.org    Linda Bond-Edwards 
Florida Justice Institute, Inc. 
100 SE Second St., Ste. 3750    Gerald B. Curington 
Miami, FL 33131-2115    Fla. Bar No. 224170 
Tel: 305-358-2081     jcurington@ausley.com 
Fax: 305-358-0910     AUSLEY McMULLEN, P.A. 
       P.O. Box 391 (32302) 
Attorneys for the Plaintiff    123 S. Calhoun St. 
       Tallahassee, FL  32301 
By:    s/Randall C. Berg, Jr. .   Tel: 850-425-5342 
 Randall C. Berg, Jr.    Fax: 850-222-7560 
 
       Attorneys for Jefferson County School Board 
 
       By: s/Gerald B. Curington    
        Gerald B. Curington 
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